
 

             Mary Howard & St Andrew’s Primary Schools  

                                                   Autumn Term 2 

                                                               2nd December 2024 It is the smallest of all the seeds, but when it has grown it is the greatest of shrubs 

and becomes a tree, so that the birds of the air come and make nests in its branches.   

Parable of the Mustard Seed- Matthew 13:31-32  

Message from Miss Mills 
Dear Families, 

As we leave November and head into the countdown to Christmas, we take a moment to reflect on our blessings and express gratitude for 
our school community. 

 
We are delighted that Mrs. Boag is back and running the office, diligently catching up on all administrative tasks. We appreciate her hard 
work and dedication. We are excited to welcome Mrs. Regan, who will be joining us at St. Andrews starting on December 9th. We look 

forward to her contributions to our school community. 
 

This week, we celebrated St. Andrew’s Day, beautifully led by Revd John and Sarah Ennis. It was a wonderful occasion that brought our 
community together. A special thanks to Mrs. Wardale and her dedicated helpers for successfully planting our Forest School hedges and 
trees. This initiative will enhance our outdoor learning environment and provide our children with more opportunities to connect with 

nature.  
 

On Wednesday, we enjoyed a festive Crafternoon, thanks to the wonderful parents who organised this special afternoon. Your support 
makes such events possible and enjoyable for our children. 

 
Today is Festive Friday at Mary Howard, and we extend our heartfelt thanks to the Friends of Mary Howard (FOMH) for their hard work and 

dedication in making this day festive and fun for everyone. 
As we embrace the spirit of the season, let us remember the words "For I know the plans I have for you," declares the Lord, "plans to prosper you and not to 

harm you, plans to give you hope and a future." - Jeremiah 29:11 

 
Wishing you all a wonderful weekend filled with joy and gratitude. 

 
Rachel Mills 

Executive Head of Mary Howard Primary and St. Andrews Schools 



Dinners for Week Commencing 18th November 2024 

This week is: Week 2 



What’s Coming Up This Week 

Monday 2nd December  

 PE 

 Gymnastics after school club at St Andrews 

Tuesday 3rd December 

Wednesday 4th December 

• St Andrews Crafternoon-3:30-5pm 

Thursday 5th December 

Friday 6th December 
 PE 

 Rock up and Read both Schools 8:45-9:15 

 Edingale Monthly Meet-9am-10am 

 
 

Please access the Schools’ website for key events– 

Mary Howard- Upcoming Events | Mary Howard CE Primary School  

 St Andrew’s- Upcoming Events | St. Andrew's CE Primary School (st-andrews-

cliftoncampville.staffs.sch.uk)  
 

Dates to Note 
DATES TO NOTE  

 

December 

• 9.12– Large orange donation for Christingle 

• 11.12-St Andrews-Crafternoon 3:30-4:30 

• 13.12 Before and After school Club at St Andrews 

• 13.12– Mease Schools Christmas Day at St Andrews– pantomime in the 

afternoon (Mary Howard included in this) 

• 16.12– Mary Howard- Christmas Breakfast Club (we need to know  

            numbers by 13.12.24– no drop ins). 

• 18.12– Mease Schools trip to Statfold (St Andrews and Mary Howard)- 

MH will go after the Nativity, 

• 19.12-St Andrews-Let Your Light Shine– Values worship– 3pm- parents 

invited. 

• 20.12– Mary Howard-Let Your Light Shine– Values worship– 9am- par-

ents invited. 

• 20.12– Mary Howard Dis-glow at Edingale Village Hall– 3:30-5:30 

• 20.12– No after-school Care Club available at Mary Howard on this date 

due to the Dis-glow 

 

Upcoming Church Events:  

Mary Howard 

• Christingle - Tuesday 10th December at 6pm. 

• Nativity - Wednesday 18th December at 9:15am. 

 
St Andrews 

• Christingle - Wednesday 11th December at 6pm. 

• Nativity - Tuesday 17th December at 9:15am. 

https://maryhoward.staffs.sch.uk/events
https://st-andrews-cliftoncampville.staffs.sch.uk/events
https://st-andrews-cliftoncampville.staffs.sch.uk/events
https://www.google.co.uk/url?sa=i&url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.whitefield-pri.lancs.sch.uk%2Fnews%2F2019-05-23-dates-for-your-diary&psig=AOvVaw0T2Mwu_JZxhl8pjllWKfxf&ust=1612877517400000&source=images&cd=vfe&ved=0CAIQjRxqFwoTCLjwme2z2u4CFQAAAAAdAAAAABAD


 

 

Kind Regards,  

Mrs. Charlene Gethin 

Chief Executive Officer 

Dear families 

Thank you for your contribution to our consultation regarding INSET days and term dates.  

Leaders (our senior leadership team and subsequently, Chair of Governors)  have met to explore 
the outcomes and, whilst in some schools it was rather unanimous across the parental and staff 
bodies, there were some mixed outcomes for others.  

We are notifying you that the outcome for your school is that we will continue as we are. We will 
set 5 INSET days across the year and will notify you of next year's (2025/2026)  INSET dates  

later this academic year. So that we can work together as a whole Trust staff body once a year, 
we will have an INSET day next year on: Monday 3rd November 2025. Thank you for your  

engagement and understanding of the outcome.  

INSET Consultation Update 



Christingle 

Please could you donate a 

large orange for our upcoming 

Christingle? Please send them 

in on Monday 9th December, 

so that we can make the 

Christingles ready for our 

church services. We have 

everything else. 

Thank you for your support! 

 

Reverse Advent Calendar and Christingle 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

After School Dodgeball Club – Premier Education  

St Andrews– After School Club– Mondays 

https://www.premier-education.com/parents/venue/courses/3774-916840/


St Andrews– SASA events 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Mary Howard– FOMH events 





Autumn Term 2024 

Inset day: Monday 2 September & Tuesday 3 September  

Term Starts: Wednesday 4 September 

Holiday: Monday 28 October – Friday 1 November  

Inset: TSSMAT training day for staff- Monday 4th November 

Term Ends: Friday 20 December 

Holiday: Monday 23 December – Friday 3 January 

 

Spring Term 2025 

Inset: Monday 6 January  

Term Starts: Tuesday 7th January  

Holiday: Monday 17 February – Friday 21 February 

Term Ends: Friday 11 April 

Holiday: Monday 14 April – Friday 25 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 20 April 

  

Summer Term 2025 

Term Starts: Monday 28 April 

May Day: Monday 5 May 

Holiday: Monday 26 May – Friday 30 May 

Inset: Monday 2nd June  


